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STARRED QUESTION NO:218
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SHORTAGES OF HOUSES FOR GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
Ramachandran Shri Krishnan Narayanasamy

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Government Employees' Welfare Housing Organization, CGEWHO, undertakes housing projects for the Central Government Employees in various parts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the projects under construction presently;

(c) whether CGEWHO has any mechanism to find out the requirement of dwelling units for the Central Government Employees and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to resolve the crisis of housing for Government employees?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 218 FOR 11.03.2015 REGARDING
SHORTAGE OF HOUSES FOR GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. CGEWHO has completed 32 projects as per details given at Annexure-I

(c) & (d): CGEWHO has conducted a demand survey in the year 2009. The substantial demands have been received in Chandigarh, Pune, Patna, Dehradun, Nagpur & Bangalore etc out of 20 surveyed stations. CGEWHO addresses housing shortage issues by providing housing to central government employees as per their demand, availability of land, feasibility of the project etc.
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